From: Ellis, Rebecca

Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2016 5:59 AM

To: Frisbie, Danika

Cc: Geller, Alex; Marshall, Renita; Herrin, Glenn
Subject: Re: Latest PFOA Drinking Water Analysis Map (V6)
Categories: PFOA

Hi Danika,

Alyssa wanted version 7 for the legislature. It would be a good topic for the PFOA meeting. Thanks!

Rebecca

Sent from my iPhone

Rebecca Ellis

Senior Counsel for Governmental Affairs
Department of Environmental Conservation
One National Life Drive

Montpelier, VT 05620-3901

802-461-6861
Rebecca.Ellis@vermont.gov

Respect.Protect.Enjoy.

On Mar 22, 2016, at 5:11 PM, Frisbie, Danika <Danika.Frisbie@vermont.gov> wrote:

Rebecca,

I will post Version 6 on the website (not Version 7), just to be safe. | think we have to give Version 7 some lag time
so that residents can be notified of their results before it goes public. However, Version 7 may be appropriate to
share with the Legislature tomorrow, since that is a special setting. Your call. Alex, do you know where we’re at?
Or Glenn?

It’s unclear to me the exact “wait time” is before we can share maps publically on the web. It was supposed to be
1-2 business days (as | was last told), but now it seems we have multiple maps being produced per day.

I’'m attending the PFOA briefing tomorrow morning—I hope we can clear up some of our communications
structure on this so | can provide you with firm answers next time.

Thanks,
Danika

From: Ellis, Rebecca

Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2016 4:42 PM

To: Frisbie, Danika <Danika.Frisbie@vermont.gov>; Geller, Alex <Alex.Geller@vermont.gov>
Cc: Marshall, Renita <Renita.Marshall@vermont.gov>

Subject: RE: Latest PFOA Drinking Water Analysis Map (V6)

Hi Danika,
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Thank you! For Alyssa’s testimony tomorrow, Renita has printed out 13 copies of version 7. Is that the version
that will be posted on the website?

Rebecca
&bbsp;

From: Frisbie, Danika

Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2016 4:13 PM

To: Ellis, Rebecca <Rebecca.Ellis@vermont.gov>; Geller, Alex <Alex.Geller@vermont.gov>
Subject: RE: Latest PFOA Drinking Water Analysis Map (V6)

Can do! I'll e-mail you the direct links when available.

From: Ellis, Rebecca

Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2016 4:03 PM

To: Geller, Alex <Alex.Geller@vermont.gov>; Frisbie, Danika <Danika.Frisbie @vermont.gov>
Subject: FW: Latest PFOA Drinking Water Analysis Map (V6)

Hi Alex and Danika,

Could you make sure this map is posted to the website by Wednesday at 10 AM? Deb M and Alyssa have
testimony in the legislature tomorrow and we need the most current map posted on the website. Thanks!

Rebecca

From: Geller, Alex

Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2016 9:22 AM

To: ANR - WM Sites <ANR.WMSites@vermont.gov>; Nicolai, Jean <Jean.Nicolai@vermont.gov>; Greenwood, Kim
<Kim.Greenwood@vermont.gov>; Duggan, Jen <Jen.Duggan@vermont.gov>; Schuren, Alyssa
<Alyssa.Schuren@vermont.gov>; Frisbie, Danika <Danika.Frisbie@vermont.gov>; Tebbakh, Mahfoud
<Mahfoud.Tebbakh@vermont.gov>; ANR - DEC DMT <ANR-DECDMT@vermont.gov>

Cc: Macmillan, Anne <Anne.Macmillan@vermont.gov>; Cragin, Lori <Lori.Cragin@vermont.gov>

Subject: Latest PFOA Drinking Water Analysis Map (V6)

Attached to this email is the latest map of the North Bennington PFOA Drinking Water Sampling effort. We’ve had
the opportunity to conduct some deeper QC that’s resulted in several address corrections. Please disregard all
previous versions of the map. Also unless provided permission by Alyssa, Chuck Schwer or Richard Spiese, do not
share this map with anyone outside the Department. Instead, refer them to whatever is available via our public
website: http://www.anr.state.vt.us/dec/PFOA.htm. Ensure any staff you share this map with also understand
this caveat. This allows us time to directly contact affected residents with information regarding their water
before they find out through other means.

Thank you,
-Alex

Alex Geller, MCIS | Business Process Analyst | Alex.Geller@Vermont.gov
Department of Environmental Conservation: Administration and Innovation Division
802.249.5601 | 1 National Life Drive - Davis 1, Montpelier, VT 05620-3704
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